



May 2017

Freedom of Information Request Reference N°: FOI 004780/17

I write in connection with your request for information received by Norfolk Constabulary on the 2nd May 2017 in which you sought access to the following information:

- 1 For the financial year 2016/17
 - A How many reports of domestic violence were received by the force? Please breakdown this figure by the gender of alleged offender (male, female) if possible
 - B How many arrests were made for domestic violence? Please breakdown this figure by gender (male, female) of arrested person if possible.
 - C How many people were proceeded against for domestic violence offences? Please provide a breakdown by proceedings type (eg. charge, summons, adult caution, conditional caution, youth caution etc.) and gender of person proceeded against.
- 2 a) b) and c) The same for the financial year 2015/16
- 3 a) b) and c) The same for the financial year 2014/15

Response to your Request

The response provided below is correct as of 12th May 2017

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

- A The following figures relate to crimes with a domestic indicator which have a named offender:-

Financial Year	Female	Male	Not Specified	Total
2014/15	345	1976	2	2323
2015/16	328	1858	12	2198
2016/17	250	1438	9	1697
Total	923	5272	23	6218

- B The following figures are for all arrests where the 'domestic' indicator has been selected on the custody record:-

Financial Year	Female	Male	Not Specified	Total
2014/15	467	2516	-	2983
2015/16	631	3373	11	4015
2016/17	814	4735	12	5561
Total	1912	10624	23	12559

C Please see below crime outcomes:-

Outcome and Financial Year	Female	Male	Not Specified	Grand Total
2014/2015				
01. Charged/Summons	115	1460	2	1577
02. Caution-Youths	22	38		60
03. Caution-Adults	182	425		607
04. Taken into Consideration	1	1		2
05. The offender has died (all offences)		1		1
06. Penalty Notices for Disorder	1	5		6
08.1. Restorative / Youth Restorative Disposal	3	12		15
08.2. Extended Professional Judgement	21	31		52
16. Suspect ID. Victim does not support (or has withdrawn)		2		2
18. No Suspect. Crime investigated. Case closed pending		1		1
2014/2015 Total	345	1976	2	2323
2015/2016				
01. Charged/Summons	76	813		889
02. Caution-Youths	9	12		21
03. Caution-Adults	86	204		290
04. Taken into Consideration		1		1
06. Penalty Notices for Disorder	1			1
08.1. Restorative / Youth Restorative Disposal	4	9		13
08.2. Extended Professional Judgement	8	15		23
15. Victim supports but evidential difficulties prevent		2		2
16. Suspect ID. Victim does not support (or has withdrawn)	2	3		5
Not recorded		1		1
2015/2016	186	1060		1246
Grand Total	531	3036	2	3569

Outcome and Financial Year	Female	Male	Not Recorded	Grand Total
2015/2016				
Type 1 - Charged/Summoned/Postal Requisition	68	585	9	662
Type 1A - Charged/Summons - alternate offence. Offender has been charged under the alternate offence rule.	3	21		24
Type 2 - Caution Youth		19		19
Type 2A - Caution Youth - alternate offence. Offender is a juvenile and has been given a youth caution under the alternate offences rule.		1		1
Type 3 - Caution Adult	59	142	2	203
Type 4 - TIC - Taken into Consideration		1		1
Type 5 - Offender has died		1		1
Type 6 - Penalty notice for disorder		1		1
Type 8 - Community resolution (Crime)	12	27	1	40
2015/2016 Total	142	798	12	952

2016/2017				
Type 1 - Charged/Summoned/Postal Requisition	107	978	5	1090
Type 1A - Charged/Summons - alternate offence. Offender has been charged under the alternate offence rule.	17	115		132
Type 2 - Caution Youth	3	9		12
Type 3 - Caution Adult	86	265	2	353
Type 3A - Caution Adult - alternate offence. Offender has been given a simple caution under the alternate offences rule.	6	15		21
Type 4 - TIC - Taken into Consideration	2	1		3
Type 5 - Offender has died		3		3
Type 6 - Penalty notice for disorder	1	3		4
Type 7 - Cannabis/Khat Warning		1		1
Type 8 - Community resolution (Crime)	28	48	2	78
2016/2017	250	1438	9	1697
Grand Total	392	2236	21	2649

Please be aware that the information provided from the 19th October 2015 has been extracted from the Athena crime system. The information provided is subject to change as processes are reviewed and amended to ensure accurate and precise crime recording.